(Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMITMENCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ➡ ▼	▼ ▼	<b>V</b>	▼▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Lisa M. Rohde, Gregory J.  A. Miller, Jaime G. Mosco Gisselquist, R. Lyle Patton	Lewis, Mark so, Jana L.	2. Name and address Name:	of receiving party(ies)
Wilson, Deng Yang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	j Jan		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment [	Merger	Street Address: _	25 EAST ALGONQUIN ROAD
Security Agreement Other	]Change of Name		P.O. BOX 5017
all on 3/20/03 Execution Date:		, <u> </u>	State: IL Zip: 60017-5017
Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)10/395,4		B. Patent No.(s) _	ate of the application is:
		tached? Yes 🔽 No	
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name:	vhom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: 1  3.41)\$ 40.01
Internal Address:_ATTN: JOHN		Enclosed  Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
	ONQUIN ROAD	8. Deposit account n	umber:
Street Address: 25 EAST ALGO P.O. BOX 5017			21-0600
City: DES PLAINES State: IL	Zip: <b>60017-5017</b>		<u></u>
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
FRANK S. MOLINAF	io E	anks. Me	lingur 4/8/03
Name of Person Signir		Signature	Date 5
Total nu	umber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and	documents: D

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Page 1 of 4

## **ASSIGNMENT**

U.S. Provisional Application	U.S. Utility Patent Application
Attorney Docket No. 106353	

WHEREAS, LISA M. ROHDE, a citizen of UNITED STATES, residing in the City of CHICAGO, in the County of COOK and State of ILLINOIS, GREGORY J. LEWIS, a citizen of UNITED STATES, residing in the City of MOUNT PROSPECT, in the County of COOK and State of ILLINOIS, MARK A. MILLER, a citizen of UNITED STATES, residing in the City of NILES, in the County of COOK and State of ILLINOIS, JAIME G. MOSCOSO, a citizen of UNITED STATES, residing in the City of MOUNT PROSPECT, in the County of COOK and State of ILLINOIS, JANA L. GISSELQUIST, a citizen of UNITED STATES, residing in the City of EVANSTON, in the County of COOK and State of ILLINOIS, R. LYLE PATTON, a citizen of UNITED STATES, residing in the City of ROLLING MEADOWS, in the County of COOK and State of ILLINOIS, STEPHEN T. WILSON, a citizen of UNITED STATES, residing in the City of LIBERTYVILLE, in the County of LAKE and State of ILLINOIS and DENG YANG JAN, a citizen of UNITED STATES, residing in the City of ELK GROVE VILLAGE, in the County of COOK and State of ILLINOIS, and hereinafter referred to as "the inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## CRYSTALLINE ALUMINOSILICATE ZEOLITIC COMPOSITION: UZM-8;

WHEREAS, the inventors hereby authorize and request their attorney/agent of record to have inserted on each page (where indicated below) the filing date and application number of said application when known; and

WHEREAS, UOP LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at Des Plaines, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said application, the inventions disclosed therein, and the Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said inventors do hereby transfer, set over and assign unto said UOP LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application; the invention(s) covered thereby; any and all resultant patent or patents thereon; any renewals, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, and all foreign rights thereunder including all rights to claim any priority in and to the inventions disclosed therein. Inventors hereby authorize

Application No	10/395	466	filed	3-21-03	
				DATENT	

Atty. Docket # 106353

REEL: 013569 FRAME: 0245

Page 2 of 4

and request the Commissioner of Pater	ts and	Trademarks	to	issue	said	Letters	Patent	to	said
UOP LLC, its successors and assigns.									

•		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the invested below.	entors have set the	eir signatures hereunto on the date
Lisa M. ROHDE	3/20/03 Date	3/20/03 Date Executed Application for Letters Patent
State of Illinois County of Cook		
Before me, on this day,	vledged the foregoing erein expressed.	nally appeared LISA M. ROFIDE, ng instrument to be his/her free and  Motary Public
GREGORY LEWIS  State of Illinois County of Cook	3/2 \ \ O3 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Date Executed Application for Letters Patent
Before me, on this day, 3/20/00 to me personally known, who duly acknow voluntary act and deed for the purposes the OFFICIAL SEAL  SHARON M LAMBERT  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/08/08	wledged the foregoi erein expressed.	y appeared GREGORY J. LEWIS, ang instrument to be his/her free and white was a supplied of the

10/395 466 filed\_ Application No.

3-21-03

PATENT (Rev. 03-21-00) REEL: 013569 FRAME: 0246

Atty. Docket # 106353

		Page 3 of 4
Mak a Miller	20 Mar 2003	20 March 2003.  Date Executed
MARK A. MILLER	Date	Application for Letters Patent
State of Illinois County of Cook		
Before me, on this day,3/20 to me personally known, who duly ackr yoluntary act and deed for the purposes	lowledged the foregoing i	appeared MARK A. MILLER, instrument to be his/her free and
OFFICIAL SEAL SHARON M LAMBERT MOTION PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ATY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/06/05 ATY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/06/05 ATY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/06/05		M. Lambert  Notary Public
Jeme G. MOSCOSO	3 20 03 Date	3 へんしっろ Date Executed
JAIME G. MOSCOSO	Daw	Application for Letters Paten:
State of Illinois County of Cook	/o. 2	TO MOSCOSO
to me personally known, who duly ack voluntary act and deed for the purposes	nowledged the foregoing	instrument to be his/her free and
OFFICIAL SEAL	She	mm Lanbert
SHARON M LAMBERT S TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS S Y COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/06/05 S Y	<del></del>	Notary Public
JANA L. GISSELQUIST	3/20/03	3 <i> 20 03</i>
JANA L. GISSELQUIST	Date	Date Executed Application for Letters Paterit
State of Illinois County of Cook		
Before me, on this day, 3/20/ to me personally known, who duly ack	mowledged the foregoing	eared JANA L. GISSELQUIST, instrument to be his/her free and
OFFICIAL SEAL §		n m danheit
SHARON M LAMBERT \$ STARSHINGS STATE OF ILLINOIS \$ COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/06/05 \$ AMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAM		Motary Public
Application No	466 filed	3-11-03
Atty. Docket # 106353		PATENT (Rev. 05-21-00) REEL: 013569 FRAME: 024

Page 4 of 4

REVILE PATTON Date	3/20/03 Date Executed Application for Letters Patent
State of Illinois County of Cook	
Before me, on this day, 3/20/0 3, personally a to me personally known, who duly acknowledged the foregoing in woluntary act and deed for the purposes therein expressed.  OFFICIAL SEAL  SHARON M LAMBERT	appeared R. LYLE PATTON, strument to be his/her free and Market Market Public
Stephen T. Wilson 3/20/03 STEPHEN T. WILSON Date	3/20/63  Date Executed Application for Letters Patent
State of Illinois County of Cook	
Before me, on this day, 3 20 03, personally apperto me personally known, who duly acknowledged the foregoing in Common act and deed for the purposes therein expressed.  SHARON M LAMBERT  MITARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ALTERNATION OF STATE OF ILLINOIS ALTERNATION EXPRESS 1100/08	nared STEPHEN T. WILSON, instrument to be his/her free and many Many Public
DENG YANG JAN  Morch 20, 2003  Date	Merch 20, 2003  Date Executed Application for Letters Patent
State of Illinois County of Cook	
Before me, on this day, 30003, personally appropriately ap	peared DENG YANG JAN, to strument to be his/her free and with the strument to be a strumen
Application No. 10/395 466 filed_	3-21-03 PATENT

RECORDED! 864/68/2003

REEL: 013569 FRAME: 0248